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No. 295, A.]
	

[Published June 28, 1961.

CHAPTER 172

AN ACT to amend 42.41 (2), 42.43 and 42.51 (3) of the statutes, relating
to the state teachers retirement system.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows.

SECTION 1. 42.41 (2) of the statutes is amended to read:
42.41 (2) Whenever deductions * * * are made from compensation

on any payroll the employer shall immediately send to the state teachers
retirement board a copy of such payroll in such form as approved by such
retirement board with a remittance payable to the order of the state
treasurer * * * for all deductions from the compensation of teachers on
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such payroll. * * * The remittances may be by draft, money order or check
or otherwise according to rule adopted by said board. * * *

SECTION 2. 42.43 of the statutes is amended to read:
42.43 Every employer shall be responsible for the payment to the

state teachers retirement board of the required deposits to be made by
every * * * teacher in the service of such employer. No employer shall,
without the consent of the member, withhold or deduct from any member's
compensation on any payroll any amount in excess of the required de-
duction for the period covered by such payroll.

SECTION 3. 42.51 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:
42.51 (3) When any member of Class A or Class B who has taught at

least 25 years in the public schools, the state colleges or the university * * *
is paid an annuity under s. 42.242 or 42.49 (3) the annuity shall be
increased by the annuity which would be granted at the rates then in
force on an accumulation equivalent to the amount of the computation
above defined, and such additional annuity shall be paid from the con-
tingent fund. No accumulation from state deposits or transfer of funds
shall be required in case of such additional annuity. This section shall not
authorize or include any increase in or addition to the death benefit pro-
vided in s. 42.50 for any person who did not come within or under ss.
42.20 to 42.54, relating to the state teachers retirement system, prior to
July 16, 1923.

Approved June 22, 1961.
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